Participting?

Yes 75% (179)
Yes, but partially I 4% (10)
No 21% (49)

* 238 total responses, 100% of submissions

State

VIC 48% (114)
vo I 5% )
SA 8% (19)

wa [l 5%(@13)
Qb ] 2% (5)
ACT | 1%(2)
NEW ZEALAND | 0% (1)
OTHER | 0% (1)

* 238 total responses, 100% of submissions

Gender

Female 37% (69)

vere [ o= 12

* 189 total responses, 79% of submissions

Campus

Amity - Auburn 4% (6)
Amity - lllawarra I 1% (1)
Amity - Prestons

Burc - Gilles Plain . 4% (5)

Burc - Elizabeth - 7% (10)

Damla - 4% (6)

Sirius - Eastmeadows _ 19% (26)

Sirius - Keysborough 9% (13)

Sirius - Meadow Fair
Sirius - Shepparton 2% (3)
Sirius - Sunshine 5% (7)
wisdom [ 3% @)

* 137 total responses, 58% of submissions

12% (17)

28% (39)



WORKSHOP DETAILS

Educational workshops (mainly for teachers and
school administrators)

76% (143)

Other (Accounting, Dialog etc) - 24% (46)

* 189 total responses, 79% of submissions
Marital status

Single 26% (49)

vared | 7% (14

* 189 total responses, 79% of submissions

Arriving by

Car 49% (50)

vene I -

* 103 total responses, 43% of submissions

Childcare needed?

Yes 32% (61)

No or Not Applicable [N 68% (128)

* 189 total responses, 79% of submissions

Number of kids

2% (1)

RS

34% (21)
I 15%00
X

l 2% (1)

* 62 total responses, 26% of submissions



Partner coming?

Yes, and He/She will participate in all sessions (i.e. Workshops) 43% (60)
Yes, but He/She will participate in Guest Speaker sessions only 15% (21)
(sohbets)
Yes, but He/She will not participate in any sessions 4% (6)

* 140 total responses, 59% of submissions

Do you need accommodation?

Yes 46% (86)
Yes. But | have already talked (or plan.nlng to talk) to my 10% (18)
Sydney friends to assist me.
No, | live in Sydney (including Illawarra) 36% (68)

No, | will stay with my family - 9% (17)

* 189 total responses, 79% of submissions



TEACHER FIRST PREFERENCE

Principals (all principals unless head of a faculty) 12% (17)

Pastoral Care/Welfare Coordinators/Deputies/Directors (unless
head of a faculty)

16% (23)

Counselling 4% (6)

Humanities 5% (7)

Maths 13% (18)
RV High School 4% (6)
Science 9% (13)
Turkish High School 12% (17)
Primary Classroom Teaching 11% (15)
Primary Turkish 6% (9)

3 additional choices not shown

* 142 total responses, 60% of submissions



OTHER - FIRST PREFERENCE

Regional 11% (5)
pccounting. I =20
Dialog and Intercultural Affairs 20% (9)

IT Help Desk & Visual Designers _ 4% (2)
pcademiaandothrs | " ©
Public Relations & Parents Liaison _ 13% (6)

Foundation Admins/Secretaries - 2% (1)

Bookstores 4% (2)
Cultural Centres 2% (1)
Media 2% (1)

2 additional choices not shown

* 46 total responses, 19% of submissions

PD 1 - FEMALE

BOOK REVIEW - HOW CHILDREN SUCCEED + THE IMPORTANCE
OF GRIT by MAKEEZ ANSARI [70 min]

WHERE LAW MEETS EDUCATION by ATILLA SINIK [70 min] - 25% (15)

* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions

75% (45)



PD 1- MALE

WHERE LAW MEETS EDUCATION by ATILLA SINIK [70 min] 40% (33)

BOOK REVIEW - WHY DON'T STUDENTS LIKE SCHOOL by
GOKHAN KOT [35 min] & ETHICS of COMMUNICATION - CASE 60% (50)
STUDIES by SERDAR TAKIMOGLU [35 min]

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions

PD 2 - FEMALE

EFFECTIVE DISCIPLINE by MUHAMMED AKSU [70 min] 32% (19)

STUDENT LEADERSHIP by AYSE AKSU [35 min] & USING
MULTIMEDIA IN THE CLASSROOM by PINAR GUNGORDU [35

min]

68% (41)

* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions



PD 2 - MALE

EFFECTIVE DISCIPLINE by MUHAMMED AKSU [70 min] 70% (58)

SELECTED WEBSITES USEFUL FOR TEACHERS by SEFA;;JLB‘UI]_ _ 30% (25)
min

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions

PD 3 - FEMALE

PASTORAL CARE (WELFARE) PRACTICAL GAMES AND OTHER

77% (46)
RESOURCES by ALMILA KOCA [70 min]
RISK ASSESSMENT by HASAN DAGLI [35 min] & BOOK REVIEW - 23% (14)
SEVEN MYTHS ABOUT EDUCATION by SAMI HUSSEIN [35 min]
* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions
PD 3 - MALE
COMMUNICATION SKILLS by DENIZ ERDOGAN [70 min] 70% (58)

RISK ASSESSMENT by HASAN DAGLI [35 min] & BOOK REVIEW - 30% (25)
SEVEN MYTHS ABOUT EDUCATION by SAMI HUSSEIN [35 min]

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions



PD 4 - FEMALE

TO BE AN OZZIE KID by MUHAMMED AKSU [70 min] 45% (27)

BOOK REVIEW - VISIBLE LEARNING (JOHN HATTIE) by KEVSER 55% (33)
GUNDUZ [70 min]

* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions

PD 4 - MALE

TO BE AN OZZIE KID by MUHAMMED AKSU [70 min] 36% (30)

HUDAYBIYA: LESSONS FOR ALL by SULEYMAN SERTKAYA [35
min] & KHALID: WHAT MAKES HIM THE GREATEST by SERDAR 64% (53)
TAKIMOGLU [35 min]

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions

PD 5 - FEMALE

SCAVENGER HUNT ON INTRODUCTION TO AUSTRALIAN
CURRICULUM by HATICE DEMIRBAS [70 min]

189% (11)

DIFFERENTIATED LEARNING by HATICE KIVRAK [70 min]

82% (49)

* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions



PD 5 - MALE

TO BE AN OZZIE KID by MUHAMMED AKSU [70 min] 63% (52)

GOOGLE DRIVE and HANGOUTS EXPERIENCE OF SIRIUS 37% (31)
COLLEGE by MEHMET AKIF ALTUNDAL [70 min]

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions

PD 6 - FEMALE

GOOGLE DRIVE and HANGOUTS EXPERIENCE OF SIRIUS

33% (20)
COLLEGE by MEHMET AKIF ALTUNDAL [70 min]
BOOK REVIEW - OUTLIERS: THE STORY OF SUCCESS by DENIZ
DAGLI [35 min] & WHOLE BRAIN TEACHING by AYSE DOGAN 67% (40)
[35 min]
* 60 total responses, 25% of submissions
PD 6 - MALE
GOOGLE DRIVE and HANGOUTS EXPERIENCE OF SIRIUS 250 (21)

COLLEGE by MEHMET AKIF ALTUNDAL [70 min]

evseoDeD FoRMATIVE AssessMENT by ALper il ominl [N 7. 2

* 83 total responses, 35% of submissions




TEACHER - SECOND PREFERENCE

NA~FIRST PREFERENCE ONLY 100 2om e
Counselling _ 4% (5)
Humanities _ 6% (7)
vatns | 12 ()
RV High School [ 4% (5)
Technology |GG 7 ©®
Turkish High School _ 13% (15)
Primary Classroom Teaching _ 5% (6)
PrimaryRV | 5%(6)
Primary Turkish _ 13% (15)

2 additional choices not shown

* 118 total responses, 50% of submissions



OTHER - SECOND PREFERENCE

NA - FIRST PREFERENCE ONLY 31%(12)
regiona! | NN 1% ()
Accounting 8% (3)

Dislog and Intercultural s [ =)

IT Help Desk & Visual Designers - 3% (1)

Academia and others _ 5% (2)
Public Relations & Parents Liaison _ 8% (3)

Bookstores 5% (2)
Cultural Centres 8% (3)
Media 3% (1)

3 additional choices not shown

* 39 total responses, 16% of submissions



Arriving on

25 September, Thursday
26 September, Friday
27 September, Saturday
28 September, Sunday
29 September, Monday
30 September, Tuesday
1 October, Wednesday
Other

2% (2)
l 2% (2)

. 0

| 0% (0)
| 0% (0)
| 0% (0)

1% (1)

* 103 total responses, 43% of submissions

Departing on

30 September, Tuesday
1 October, Wednesday
2 October, Thursday

3 October, Friday

4 October, Saturday

5 October, Sunday
Other

0% (0)

88% (91)

I %49

. )
- 2% (2)

- 2% (2)

I 4%

* 103 total responses, 43% of submissions

37% (38)



Bus from Airport

Saturday 27 September, 20:00
Saturday 27 September, 22:30
Sunday 28 September, 07:30
Sunday 28 September, 08:00

| will organise my own transport

None of the above suits me

* 53 total responses, 22% of submissions

Bus to Airport

Wednesday 1 October 18:45
Wednesday 1 October 19:30
Thursday 2 October 05:30

| will organise my own transport

None of the above suits me

* 55 total responses, 23% of submissions

— Em
2% (1)

- 4% (2)

I 227

— Exm

kT

4% (2)
- e
e

40% (21)

49% (27)



Previous Attendee

| have attended AUF Annual Convention 2013 in Melbourne 94% (151)

| have attended AUF Annual Conference 2012 in Sydney _ 55% (88)

* 161 total responses, 68% of submissions



